
Marda Loop BIA 2026 Summary Budget

This summary budget has been passed by the Board of Directors and is submitted ot the AGM for information
This summary budget is partly based on the template we provide to the City of Calgary for approval
The budget that is mailed to you by the City will be slightly different because their official template combines more categories. There might also be changes due to new information. 

REVENUES 2026 Budget ($) 2025 Budget ($) 2025 Projections ($)*
Budget to Budget ($) 
Variance (Inc./(Dec.))

Budget to Budget comment

BIA Levy 220,000.00$                             220,000.00$                             220,000.00$                           -$                                            No change (no increase since 2019)
City of Calgary Grants/Funds 30,000.00$                               15,000.00$                               20,000.00$                              15,000.00$                              More City grants expected
Grants- Other Sources -$                                              -$                                              -$                                            -$                                            Will explore but being conservative
Marda Gras - table rentals 60,000.00$                               55,000.00$                               60,271.00$                              5,000.00$                                Same as 2025 actual
Marda Gras - sponsorship / grants 40,000.00$                               30,000.00$                               40,200.00$                              10,000.00$                              Same as 2025 actual
Interest Revenue 1,500.00$                                  5,000.00$                                  3,300.00$                                (3,500.00)$                               Lower reserves and interest rates
Misc. Revenue (other event sponsorships) 10,000.00$                               15,000.00$                               1,200.00$                                (5,000.00)$                               Other event sponsorships
Transfer from Reserves 45,595.00$                               74,300.00$                               47,702.49$                              (28,705.00)$                            This will leave approx. 30k  in reserve at end of 2026
Total Revenues 407,095.00$                      414,300.00$                      392,673.49$                    (7,205.00)$                                 

EXPENDITURES 2026 Budget ($) 2025 Budget ($) 2025 Projections ($)
Budget to Budget 
Variance (Inc./(Dec.))

Administration (e.g. salaries, office, insurance, etc.) 136,095.00$                             145,000.00$                             136,251.75$                           (8,905.00)$                               Similar to 2025 actual
Strategic Planning / Engagement -$                                              12,000.00$                               10,000.00$                              (12,000.00)$                            2025 engagement completed, no major new costs planned
Marketing/Communications/Advertising general 71,500.00$                               62,000.00$                               74,400.00$                              9,500.00$                                New website is the main difference, some other savings
Marketing - Events and Promos 40,000.00$                               45,000.00$                               43,000.00$                              (5,000.00)$                               Similar, some savings
Festivals and Events - Marda Gras 90,500.00$                               79,300.00$                               88,021.74$                              11,200.00$                              Similar to 2025 actual
Streetscape Improvements / Maintenance 67,000.00$                               60,000.00$                               30,000.00$                              7,000.00$                                Planters, cleaning, décor post-construction
Capital Assets 2,000.00$                                  11,000.00$                               11,000.00$                              (9,000.00)$                               Fewer capital expenditures in 2026
Transfer to Reserves -$                                            
Total Expenditures 407,095.00$                      414,300.00$                      392,673.49$                    (7,205.00)$                               

21,626.51$                               


